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A fox A monkey
A dog A hamster

A wolf A hare A frog A tiger

КОГДА ПРЕДМЕТ ОДИН, МЫ ГОВОРИМ, ЧТО СЛОВО СТОИТ В 
ЕДИНСТВЕННОМ ЧИСЛЕ.



Lions
Foxes

Monkeys

Frogs

Dogs Wolves
Hares Cats

Когда предметов два и больше, 
мы говорим, что слово стоит 

во множественном числе.



К слову во множественном числе 
добавляется окончание: буква -S

Но, если слова заканчиваются на шипящие 
или свистящие звуки,

-S
-SS
-sh
-ch
-tc
h
-x

то к слову добавляется окончание- ES

A bus- 
busesA dress- 
dressesA brush- brushes

A bench- 
benchesA watch- 
watchesA box- 

boxes



A picture -  a bee
A flower - a tree.
A dolphin - a cat.
A pencil- a hat.

A window - a hen.
An apple - a pen.

Three pictures – two bees.
Five flowers – four trees.
Six dolphins – three cats.
Eight pencils – two hats.

Four windows – five hens.
Six apples – three pens.

Listen and read :

A witch, a bus,
A bush, a fox,
A fish, a dish,
 a glass, a box.

Two witches, three buses,
Five bushes, four foxes,
Six fishes, eight dishes,
Nine glasses, two boxes.

ch, sh, s, x es



y ies

A fairy, a try,
A berry, a spy,
A cherry, a fly,
A ferry, a cry.

Two fairies, three tries,
Six berries, two spies,

Nine cherries, five flies,
Two ferries, some cries.



f(e) ves

A big bad wolf,
a big sharp knife.

A tiny dwarf,
one crispy loaf, 
one and a half

Two big bad wolves
Six big sharp knives.
Three tiny dwarves,
Five crispy loaves

And three more halves.



Но есть удивительные существительные! 
Они образуют множественное число не по 
правилу! Они просто меняются сами! Это 
существительные - хамелеончики.

Man
Woman
Child
Tooth
mouse

Men
Women
Childre
n
Teeth
mice



Sing a song:

Two deer met one deer
And said, « Hello, dear.»

One sheep saw three 
sheep
Who were fast asleep.

Hey, diddle, diddle, we change in the middle.
Tooth – teeth
Mouse – mice
Goose – geese

Foot – feet
Man – men

Woman – women
Child – children

One moose loved two 
moose.
Which one to let loose?

What is your wish? Hundreds of fish.
The fisherman wishes for hundred of 
fishes.

Sheep and deer and moose and 
mice,
Feet and teeth and seven dice.
Women, children, men and 
geese,
Memorise them, piece by piece.



Слова, заканчивающиеся на- о,тоже 
образуют множественное число путем 
добавления к слову окончания- ES

Mosquito- mosquitoes
Potato- potatoes
Tomato- tomatoes



Но! Есть слова, которые хотя и 
заканчиваются на –О, множественное 
число образуют при помощи только одной 
буквы-S

Photo- photos
Piano- pianos
Zero- zeros



А если существительные нельзя 
посчитать?
Тогда приглашаем на помощь 
друзей Miss Grammar- 
местоимения some и  any



NOW
LET’S THINK!

Переходим к упражнениям …


